FCRM +TO-1595 1-31-92

TPLO-0002

11-26-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101206828

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradelinarks. Thouse the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kenny Cheng

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Joanna Ariadne Nichols

Street Address: No. 16, Lane 47, Chih Feng St.

City: Taipei

Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.

Additional name(s) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO

attached? () YES (X) NO

3. Nature of Conveyance:

(X) Assignment () Merger

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)

() Security Agreement () Change of Name

() Other:

Execution Date(s): November 5, 1999

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 10, 1999

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s) 09/437654

Additional numbers attached? () YES (X) NO

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

Name:

Internal Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ

MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP

One Liberty Place - 46th Floor

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301

Street Address WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ

MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP

One Liberty Place - 46th Floor

1650 Market Street

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00

(X) Enclosed

() Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account

Number 23-3050

8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Terence P. Strobaugh/25,460

Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.

November 10, 1999

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

11/24/1999 DNGUYEN 00000286 Q9437654

D1 FC:581

40,00 DP

Ľ

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 010392 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) Foldable mechanism for playyard							
The PAT	ENT	RIGHTS refe	rred to in this	agreem	ent are:		
		a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR					
		concurrently	with this assi	gnment	•		
		U.S. patent a	application Se	rial No.		, filed	1
•		a U.S. paten					
		No	filed	on (dat	:e)		(U.S. patent
	_	application S	erial No		_, it knov	vn).	
The DAT		U.S. patent i	VO	, IS	sued		
						continuatio	ns and extensions of
•		patent applica RIGHTS assi					
		U.S. patent r		ns agree	inent ale.		
(Check one)			•	In this c	asa tha a	esianaa sh	all have the right to
	•		_			_	in patent application
		for this inver		ng date	0, 4,,, 0.	0. 01 101019	in patent application
The ASS	ign	OR(S) referred		reement	is (or are	the inven	tor(s) whose
		ar on page 2 d	~				
The ASSI	GNE	E referred to	in this agreen	nent is:	,		,
(Name of As	ssigr	nee) Joanna	Ariadne Nic	chols			
(Address) No	o. :	16, Lane 47	, Chih Feng	g St.,	Taipei,	Taiwan,	R.O.C.
					 	<u> </u>	
The ASSIGN							
(cneck one)		An Individual.					
		A Partnership.				(00	ecify state or country
						(Sp	recity state of country
	u (other)				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	
The ASS	IGN	OR(S), in con	sideration of s	\$10.00	paid by th	e ASSIGNE	EE, and other good
							ssign(s) the following

rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

> **PATENT** REEL: 010392 FRAME: 0731

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMEN ASSIGNEE: Joanna Ariad) TO -
INVENTION TITLE: Foldab		yard
As to all U.S. patent applications hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as to sole use and enjoyment of said ASS	ne Commissioner of Patents the assignee of the entire rig	and Trademarks to issue all ght, title and interest, for the
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agrepresentatives, any facts known to in any legal proceedings, sign all law substitute, renewal, reexamination apapers to cause any and all Letters loaths and generally do everything nesuccessors and assigns, to obtain an	the ASSIGNOR(S) respection of the ASSIGNOR(S) respection of the visual papers, execute all division of the control of the cont	ng said invention, and testify sional, continuation, ecute all necessary assignment ASSIGNEE, make all rightful said ASSIGNEE, its
The ASSIGNORS authorize and this application to check any appropriate this document after it has been extensive them.	oriate boxes and to insert the	o have a power of attorney in e Serial Number and filing date November 5, 1999
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	 Date

Signature

9 1987, 1992 Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young

RECORDED: 11/10/1999

Name of ninth inventor, if any

PATENT REEL: 010392 FRAME: 0732

Date